	01-09-200	02		
	10193790		S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Trade	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Pa Please record the attached original	tents and Trademarks:	D D	ocket No.: P07486U	S00/MP
1. Name of conveying party(ies)				
Chien-Jung CHEN				2 iii
2. Name and address of receiving parts	y(ies):			
Street Address: No. 329, Feng	CHNOLOGY CORP g Jen Road, Jen-Wu sien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Hsiang		ce72 U.S 10/0325
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Security	Agreement	
Change of Name	Other:		1	
× Execution Date: 12/25/01		10	632541	/
4. Application number(s) or patent num	.,		{- <u>·</u> ···································	
X This document is filed together	with a new application w	hose execution date is:	<u>12/25/01</u>	
A. Patent Application No	p.(s)	B. Pa	tent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence concer	ning document should be	mailed:	
Name: Marvin Petry LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC •			Tel.: 703-	
6. Total number of applications and pat	ents involved:			#1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
X Enclosed (8. Any insufficiency in fee is authorized	to be charged to Depos	it Account No. 12-0555.)		\$40.00
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and b copy of the original document. 	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct	and any attached co _i	py is a true
Douglas E. Jackson Name of person signing	Dorglen E signa	ture	Jan. 1, 200 Date	02
Total number of pag	v les including cover sheet	, attachments and docum	ents: 3	

,

01/03/2002	HDEMESS1	00000029	10032541	
01 FC:581			40.00	OP

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

1

WHEREAS,	
(1) Chien-Jung, Chen	
(2)	
(3)	
(4)	
(5)	
(6)	
residing respectively at	
(1) 6F, No. 350, Min-Sheng 1st Road, Hsin-Hsing Dist., Kaohsiung,	Taiw
-	R.O.C
(3)	
(4)	
(5)	
(6)	
(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented	
certain new and useful improvements in	
for which ASSIGNOR has	
[v] executed on even date herewith	
[] executed on, 19,	
[] filed on, 19,	
an application for Letters Patent of the United States of	
America, Serial No	
And WHEREAS Yen Sun Technology Corp.	
a company organized under the laws of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>	
and having a principal place of business at <u>No. 329, Feng Jen</u> Road, Jen-Wu Hsiang, Kaohsiung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals	
and/or extensions thereof. NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto	

PATENT REEL: 012420 FRAME: 0699 the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE. The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such

			tor or raco.				
Letters	Patent	in	accordance	with	this	assignment.	
4 m		177	ZAI-TU	NG.	Cit	EN/	

>	(1)\	signature: UTEN/-JUNG, CITCIV
		Name: Chien-Jung, Chen
		Date: December 25, 2001
	(2)	Signature:
		Name:
		Date:
	(3)	Signature:
		Name:
		Date:
	(4)	Signature:
		Name:
		Date:
	(5)	Signature:
		Name:
		Date:
	(6)	Signature:
		Name:
		Date:

PATENT REEL: 012420 FRAME: 0700

- 2 -

RECORDED: 01/02/2002